

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Straight Line Management 734 N New Braunfels, Suite 103 San Antonio, TX 78202	FMO, Inc. 5221 Port Entry San Antonio, TX 78222	All Pro General Construction, Inc. 2221 E. Chavaneaux San Antonio, TX 78214
--	---	--

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Painting and Wall Covering  
 FOR: Services for SAWS Facilities  
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award through September 30, 2015)  
 3:00 p.m., August 25, 2014  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY				
<b>GROUP 1</b>	<b>INTERIOR PAINTING</b>				
1.	15,000 Square Feet Interior Surface Preparation	PRICE TOTAL	0.25 3,750.00	0.80 12,000.00	6.50 97,500.00
2.	15,000 Square Feet Interior Surface Painting	PRICE TOTAL	1.20 18,000.00	2.25 33,750.00	8.00 120,000.00
3.	2,500 Linear Feet Fire Sprinkler Lines	PRICE TOTAL	2.00 5,000.00	7.50 18,750.00	9.50 23,750.00
	<b>GROUP 1 TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	26,750.00	64,500.00	241,250.00
<b>GROUP 2</b>	<b>INTERIOR WALL COVERING</b>				
1.	10,000 Square Feet Wall Covering Removal	PRICE TOTAL	0.90 9,000.00	0.95 9,500.00	6.80 68,000.00
2.	10,000 Square Feet Wall Covering Installation	PRICE TOTAL	3.75 37,500.00	2.95 29,500.00	7.80 78,000.00
	<b>GROUP 2 TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	46,500.00	39,000.00	146,000.00
<b>GROUP 3</b>	<b>EXTERIOR PAINTING</b>				
1.	10,000 Square Feet Exterior Surface Preparation	PRICE TOTAL	0.60 6,000.00	2.20 22,000.00	7.70 77,000.00
2.	ITEM DELETED	PRICE TOTAL			
3.	5,000 Square Feet Exterior Surface Painting 10 feet high and below	PRICE TOTAL	1.00 5,000.00	2.35 11,750.00	9.50 47,500.00
4.	5,000 Square Feet Exterior Surface Painting higher than 10 feet	PRICE TOTAL	1.30 6,500.00	3.30 16,500.00	12.50 62,500.00
5.	3,750 Linear Feet Fire Lanes	PRICE TOTAL	1.50 5,625.00	2.00 7,500.00	10.00 37,500.00
	<b>GROUP 3 TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	23,125.00	57,750.00	224,500.00
<b>GROUP 4</b>	<b>SIGN POSTS, BALLARDS, BALISTERS AND HAND RAILS</b>				
1.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Preparation 0-4 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	5.00 350.00	3.50 245.00	6.50 455.00
2.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Preparation 4-8 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	7.00 490.00	4.50 315.00	7.20 504.00
3.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Preparation 8-12 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	9.00 630.00	6.50 455.00	7.80 546.00
4.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Painting 0-4 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	5.00 350.00	11.00 770.00	8.00 560.00
5.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Painting 4-8 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	7.00 490.00	21.00 1,470.00	8.60 602.00
6.	70 Linear Feet Sign Post, Ballard, Baluster and Handrail Painting 8-12 inch diameter	PRICE TOTAL	9.00 630.00	34.00 2,380.00	9.00 630.00
	<b>GROUP 4 TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	2,940.00	5,635.00	3,297.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL: Annual Contract for Painting and Wall Covering  
 FOR: Services for SAWS Facilities  
 TIME & DATE: (Date of Award through September 30, 2015)  
 3:00 p.m., August 25, 2014  
 ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY

Straight Line Management  
 734 N New Braunfels, Suite  
 103  
 San Antonio, TX 78202

FMO, Inc.  
 5221 Port Entry  
 San Antonio, TX 78222

All Pro General Construction,  
 Inc.  
 2221 E. Chavaneaux  
 San Antonio, TX 78214

<b>GROUP 5</b>	<b>OTHER ITEMS</b>				
1.	2,500 Linear Feet Expansion Joint Replacement	PRICE TOTAL	5.00 12,500.00	3.00 7,500.00	14.00 35,000.00
2.	2,500 Linear Feet Caulking	PRICE TOTAL	2.50 6,250.00	0.75 1,875.00	8.20 20,500.00
	<b>GROUP 5 TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	18,750.00	9,375.00	55,500.00
<b>GROUP 6</b>	<b>MATERIALS</b>				
	Paint and Primer		Cost +20%	Cost +15%	Cost +30%
	Wall Covering		Cost +20%	Cost +15%	Cost +30%
	Expansion Joint and Caulking Material to include primers, backers, joint cleaners and bond breakers		Cost +20%	Cost +15%	Cost +30%
<b>GROUP 7</b>	<b>RENTAL EQUIPMENT</b>				
	Specialized Equipment Rental		Cost +20%	Cost +15%	Cost +30%
			*		
	<b>TOTAL GROUPS 1-5</b>		<b>118,065.00</b>	176,260.00	670,547.00
	<b>EXTENSION 1</b>		<b>128,065.00</b>		
	<b>EXTENSION 2</b>		<b>128,065.00</b>		
	<b>EXTENSION 3</b>		<b>128,065.00</b>		
	Terms		Net 30 days	Net 30 days	Net 30 days
	Delivery Days				

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS WERE E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY: \_\_\_\_\_

All Brite Construction  
 Allpro General Construction  
 Asher Contractors, LLC  
 Azteca Designs  
 Campbell Painting  
 FMO, Inc.  
 Hendrick Painting  
 LLC Clayton Commercial Services  
 Majestic Services  
 Powell Painting  
 ProTect Painters of NW SA  
 Quatro Coatings & Construction  
 Queen Bee Construction  
 Straight Line Management  
 Travis Industries

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website